~ PIRST AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

GREATER RIVERSIDE CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE
Retention and Expansion of Local Busingsses; Attraction and Expansion of Businesses from

Desired Industries; Support and Training in Key Areas for Businesses and Entrepreneurs;
Increased Awareness of Local Programs and Resources that Support Business; State of the City;

and Festjval of Lights
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and ertered into this st day of
July , 2020, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter

ity and fnunicipal corporation (“City”), and GREATBR RIVERSIDE CHAMBERS OF
COMMERCE, a California non-profit corporation (“Consultant™), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant
Services Agreement dated November 22, 2019 (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the City has been satisfied with Consultant’s performance under the
Agreement and desires to have Consultant continue providing the services referenced in that
Agreement; and

e e HEREAS, the. Agreement-is-set-to-expiee-on-June-30, 20205 g —mrromm oo e

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant hereby wish to extend the term of the Agreement by
two (2) additional years, through June 30, 2022, in the amount of Ninety-Five Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars ($95,500) per year.

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set ont above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

1. Section 2, Term, is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement by two
(2) additional years, through June 30, 2022.

2. Section 3, Compensation/Payment, is hereby amended to ircrcase the
compensaticn in the amount of Ninety-Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($93,500) pet year.

3 All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this First Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect as if
fully set forth herein, :




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties heteto have caused this First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above

written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:Al ZelinRaf¥6v 4, 2020 10:48 PST)
City Manager

N, .
Attest: Colleen J. Nicol (Nov 4, 2020 11:05 PST)
Colleen J. Nicol
City Clerk

Certifiod as to Availability of Funds;

<

By: A,
Chief Fittancial Officer

GREATER RIVERSIDE CHAMBERS
OF COMMERCE, a California non-profit
corporation

B
By@wéw Lt

Iits: ‘i"é’c’ restar U

Approved as to Form:

by A0

Rosemary Koo
Senior Deputy City Attorney

£9-1353.1 RBK 08/31/2020




